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Lamborghini presents two world previews  

during the 2019 World Finals in Jerez 
 

● Teaser of the first hypercar developed by Lamborghini Squadra Corse 
● Debut of the Super SUV for racing, Urus ST-X: the first race in Misano in 2020 

 
Sant’Agata Bolognese/Jerez de la Frontera, 26 October 2019 – Lamborghini Squadra Corse looks 
ahead to the future with two world previews presented during the World Finals in Jerez de la 
Frontera. A teaser foreshadows the new 12-cylinder hypercar that will debut in 2020, while the 
Urus ST-X will take to a circuit for the first time, driven by nine-time Motocross Champion Tony 
Cairoli.  

Track only but no races for the super sports car developed by Squadra Corse and designed by 
the Centro Stile in Sant’Agata Bolognese. It will be produced in a limited edition, with 
aerodynamic and mechanical specifications designed to bring out the best of the iconic 6.5-litre 
naturally aspirated V12 engine that delivers 830hp. The event previews a number of 
particularities of the car, including the large rear wing, the airscoop on the roof, and the racing 
front hood with dual air intakes.  

The structure is composed of an aluminium front frame joined to the carbon fiber monocoque, 
designed to guarantee the highest standards of safety. To house the engine, a steel rollcage was 
created that maximizes the torsional and bending stiffness characteristics. The 6-speed 
sequential Xtrac transmission has a structural load-bearing function, with respect to the 
suspension compartment, the arms of which are directly connected to the gearbox, guaranteeing 
optimal kinematics and a significant improvement in the stiffness to weight ratio. The differential 
is an innovative mechanical self-locking type that allows the driver to adjust its preload 
dynamically to optimize driveability depending on the circuit and the conditions of the asphalt. 

On the racetrack but also off-track, the Urus ST-X, the first Super SUV in the world of racing, is 
equipped with a twin-turbo V8 engine and has a lighter structure. The front features a carbon 
fiber bonnet with supplementary air intakes and the rear is characterized by the carbon wing and 
the racing exhausts.  

The body is dominated by the Verde Mantis (green) color typical of Lamborghini Squadra Corse, 
highlighted with red details; the cockpit, reinforced by a tubular roll-bar, features racing seats 
and a fire extinguishing system. The first race is scheduled during the 2020 World Finals in 
Misano Adriatico, when the winners of the four classes of the Lamborghini Super Trofeo will have 
the opportunity to challenge two- and four-wheel Motorsport celebrities on a special track. 

 
Photos and videos: media.lamborghini.com 

Information on Automobili Lamborghini: www.lamborghini.com 
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Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A. 
Headquarters  
 
Chief Marketing & Communication Officer  
Katia Bassi 
T +39-051 9597611 

 

Head of Communication 
Gerald Kahlke 
T +39 051 9597611 
gerald.kahlke@lamborghini.com 

Brand & Corporate Communication 
Clara Magnanini 
T +39 051 9597611 
clara.magnanini@lamborghini.com 

   
Product Media Events & Brand Extension  
Rita Passerini 
T +39 051 9597611 
rita.passerini@lamborghini.com   

Corporate Media Events 
Chiara Sandoni 
T +39 051 9597611 
chiara.sandoni@lamborghini.com 

  

   

Polo Storico & Heritage 
Massimo Delbò 
T +39 3331619942 
massimo@delbo.us  

Motorsport Communication 
Francesco Colla 
T +39 051 2156850 
extern.francesco.colla@lamborghini.com   

 

 
 

  

 
Regional 
Offices 

  

   
Europe, Middle East & Africa 
Emanuele Camerini 
T +39 342 567 5842 
emanuele.camerini@lamborghini.com   

Asia Pacific 
Silvia Saliti  
T +65 9651 8955 
silvia.saliti@lamborghini.com  

South-East Asia & Pacific 
Alethea Tan 
T +658711 1329 
alethea.tan@lamborghini.com 

   

United Kingdom  
Juliet Jarvis 
T +44 (0) 7733 224774 
juliet@jjc.uk.com  

Japan 
Kumiko Arisawa 
T +81 804 606 0487 
kumiko.arisawa@lamborghini.com  

North & South America 
Jiannina Castro 
T +1 703 3647926 
jiannina.castro@lamborghini.com 

   

Eastern Europe & CIS 
Tamara Vasilyeva 
T +7 925 503 6706 
tamara.vasilyeva@lamborghini.com 

Chinese Mainland, Hong Kong & Macau 
Nancy Rong 荣雪霏 
T +86 10 6531 4614 
xuefei.rong@lamborghini.com 
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